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Chestnut Mountain 
 770-967-3121

 Shaunda Harper, RN

Spout Springs 
 770-967-4860

 Nicole Picha, RN

Cherokee Bluff High 
 770-967-0080 ext: 3
 Nichole Kersey, RN

Shaunda-harper@hallco.org nicole-picha@hallco.org nichole-kersey@hallco.org

Chicopee Woods 
 770-536-2057 ext: 7183

 Ellen Neece, LPN

Sugar Hill
 770-503-1749

 Janet Peluso, RN

Chestatee High
 770-532-1162

 Beverly Ingram, LPN/Kristi Kennedy, NP

ellen.neece@hallco.org janet-peluso@hallco.org
beverly-ingram@hallco.org
 kristi.kenndy@hallco.org

Flowery Branch 
 770-967-6621

 Samantha Dick, RN

Tadmore
 770-536-9929

 Dawn Davis, LPN

East Hall High
 770-536-9921

 Missy Wilson, LPN

samantha.dick@hallco.org dawn-davis@hallco.org missy-wilson@hallco.org

Friendship 
 770-932-1223

 Christy Love, RN

Wauka MIA
 770-983-3221 ext: 1
 Brandy Franklin, Rn

Flowery Branch High
 770-967-8000 ext: 10742

 Heather Harvey, RN

christy.love@hallco.org Brandy.franklin@hallco.org Heather.harvey@hallco.org  

Lanier Elementary
 770-523-8781, ext: 4
 Jennifer Jones, LPN

Deal Elementary
 470-892-3250

 Lindsey Rogers, LPN

Johnson High
 770-536-2394
 Abby Legg, RN

Jennifer-jones@hallco.org abby-legg@hallco.org

Lula
 770-869-3261 ext: 10760

 Gail Watson, LPN
Betsy Chandler, LPN

World Language Academy
 770-967-5854 

 Rachel Garland, LPN

LCCA
 770-531-2330

 Storie Allison, LPN

gail-watson@hallco.org
betsy.chandler@hallco.org

rachel-garland@hallco.org storie-allison@hallco.org

Lyman Hall
 770-534-7044 ext: 4

 Deb Seabolt, LPN

Cherokee Bluff Middle 
 770-967-0071

 Keturah McDowell, LPN/Ellen Heil, RN

North Hall High
 770-983-7331 ext: 5

 Jennifer Smallwood, LPN

deborah-seabolt@hallco.org
keturah-mcdowell@hallco.org

 ellen-heil@hallco.org
Jennifer-smallwood@hallco.org

Martin
  770-965-1578 ext: 4 

 Carly Davis, LPN

Chestatee Middle
 770-297-6270 ext: 7248 

 Marcia Pirkle, RN

West Hall High
 770-967-9826

 Katie Martin, RN

carly.davis@hallco.org marcia-pirkle@hallco.org kate.martin@hallco.org

McEver
  770-534-7473 ext: 10102

 Deborah Jones, LPN

Davis Middle
 770-965-3020 ext: 2/1

 Karen Cooper, LPN

Health Services Coordinator/Central Office
 (Office) 770-534-1080 ext: 10260 (Cell) 770-654-8444

deborah-jones@hallco.org karen-cooper@hallco.org Andrea Williamson-English, MSN, RN, NP-BC

Mt. Vernon Exploratory 
 770-983-1759 ext: 7117

 Devra Wood, RN

East Hall Middle 
 770-531-9457 ext: 3

 Salaih Bush, LPN

Cluster Nurse/Student Services Center
 (Office) 770-967-5846 ext: 211 (Cell) 678-725-4504

devra-wood@hallco.org salaih-bush@hallco.org Angie Hanes, BSN,RN

Myers
  770-536-0814 ext: 2

 Ewa Moore, RDH, BSN, RN

North Hall Middle
 770-983-9749 ext: 12010

 April Stanfill, LPN

Special Education Nurse/Central Office
 770-530-9787

ewa-moore@hallco.org April.stanfill@hallco.org Kelly Adams, BSN RN

Oakwood
  770-532-1656 ext: 1

 Rosalima Matias, LPN

South Hall Middle/AOD 
 770-532-4416 

 Margo Fraker, LPN

Cluster Nurse, Data Driven Care/Ivester Learning Center
 (Office) 770-534-3939 ext: 6 (Cell) 678-725-4504

Rosalima-matias@hallco.org margo-fraker@hallco.org Leslie McIntyre, LPN

Sardis
 770-532-0104 ext: 2

 Julie Evans, LPN

West Hall Middle 
 770-967-487

 Chastity Koerner, LPN

Cluster Nurse-LPN/Central Office
 (Office) 770-534-1080 ext: 10242 (Cell) 678-897-0264

julie-evans@hallco.org chastity-koerner@hallco.org Janice Allison, LPN
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 Chestnut Mtn CSI 770.967-3121  Shaunda Harper MSN BSN RN Spout Springs 770 967-4860 - Nicole Picha, RN Chestatee High  770-532-1162- Beverly Ingram LPN/Alilson Brewer, RN REV 1/3/23
 Shaunda.harper@hallco.org nicole.picha@hallco.org beverly.ingram@hallco.org; alison.brewer@hallco.org

 Chicopee Woods 770.536-2057 Ellen Neece, LPN  ext 7183 Sugar Hill - 770.503-1749 - Janet Peluso, RN North Hall High  770.983-7331 Jennifer Smallwood LPN X5
 ellen.neece@hallco.org janet.peluso@hallco.org Jennifer.smallwood@hallco.org

 Flowery Branch -770. 967-6621 - Cassandra Pinkston, LPN Tadmore -770.536-9929 Dawn Davis, LPN Flowery Branch High 770.967.8000 Ext 10742 HHarvey RN
cassandra.pinkston@hallco.org dawn.davis@hallco.org Heather.harvey@hallco.org  

 Friendship -770. 932-1223 - Jennifer Ball  RN BSN Wauka MIA-Brandy Franklin, LPN , 770-983-3221 ext 1 EHHS - 770.536.9921   Misy Wilson, LPN
 Jennifer.ball@hallco.org Brandy.franklin@hallco.org missy.wilson@hallco.org

 Lanier Elementary -770-523-8781, Ext 4 -Jennifer Jones, LPN White Sulphur - 770.532-0945 - Betsy Chandler LPN JHS-  770-536-3046   Aby Legg, RN
 Jennifer.jones@hallco.org betsy.chandler@hallco.org abby.legg@hallco.org

 Lula - 770.869-3261 - Gail Watson  LPN ext 10760 WLA 770.967.5854  Rachel Garland LPN West Hall High 770.967-9826 Jennifer Bartlett RN/Jessica Pino, RN
 gail.watson@hallco.org rachel.garland@hallco.org jennifer.bartlett@hallco.org;

 Lyman Hall -770. 534-7044, Ext 4 -  Deb Seabolt, LPN LCCA: Storie Allison, LPN - 770-531-2330
 deborah.seabolt@hallco.org storie.allison@hallco.org

Chestatee Mid 770.297-6270, EXT 7248 Marcia Pirkle, RN
 Martin 770.965-1578, Ext 4  Kelly Adams RN, BSN marcia.pirkle@hallco.org Cherokee Bluff High 770.967.0080 Ext. 3, Nichole Kersey, RN
 kellyb.adams@hallco.org nichole.kersey@hallco.org

East Hall Middle  770.531-9457, Salaih Bush, LPN
 McEver - 770.534-7473 - Deborah Jones, LPN ext 10102  ext 3 salaih.bush@hallco.org
 deborah.jones@hallco.org Andrea Williamson-English, MSN, RN, NP-BC 770-534-1080 (C) 770.654.8444

Davis - 770.965-3020 - Karen Cooper  LPN ext 2/1 Health Services Coordinator/Central Office                        EXT 10260
 Mt. Vernon Exploratory - 770.983-1759, ext 7117 - Devra Wood, RN karen.cooper@hallco.org
 devra.wood@hallco.org Angie Hanes, BSN,RN 770.967.5846 x211  (C) 678-725-4504

North Hall  Mid   770.983-9749 -  Marcie Wright, RN Cluster Nurse/Student Services Center
 Myers 770.536-0814 Ewa Moore, RDH, BSN, RN  ext 2 marcie.wright@hallco.org  ext 12010
 ewa.moore@hallco.org Karen Blakeley BSN RN cell: 678-943-3486

South Hall Mid/AOD 770.532-4416 Margo Fraker LPN Special Education Nurse/Central Office
Oakwood - 770.532-1656  EXT 1,  Rosalima Matias, LPN margo.fraker@hallco.org
Rosalima.matias@hallco.org Leslie McIntyre, LPN  678-725-4504, 770-534-3939, Ext. 6

West Hall Middle 770.967-487 Chastity Koerner, LPN Cluster Nurse, Data Driven Care/Ivester Learning Center
Riverbend - 770.534-4141 Lindsey Rogers, LPN ext. 4 chastity.koerner@hallco.org
Lindsey.rogers@hallco.org Janice Allison, LPN 770-534-1080 Ext 10242 (Office)  678-897-0264 (Cell)

Cherokee Bluff Middle 770.967.0071 Cluster Nurse-LPN/Central Office
Sardis - 770.532-0104 - Julie Evans LPN ext 2  keturah.mcdowell@hallco.org

julie.evans@hallco.org Keturah McDowell, LPN/Ellen Heil, RN
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